WYOMING QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION

October 7, 2020
Hello Members of WQHA and CONQHA

On September 29" the WQHA board of directors met to discuss our Annual Convention.
After a long conversation about COVID- 19 and the changes made to the World Show
dates by AQHA, we decided to cancel the in-person event, which had been scheduled
for November 6. However, plans are underway to hold a virtual convention as a Zoom
meeting. More Information on that will be announced as those plans are finalized.

We are all disappointed by having to make this choice. Our annual combined
convention is a highlight of the year for many. Convention is our chance to honor our
annual award winners, make plans for the coming show season, enjoy good food and
good company during the banquet, and laugh together during the auction. But this year
it seemed like the right thing to do.

This packet includes the WQHA financial summaries for 2020 and membership forms for
2021 for both WQHA (printed on the back of this letter) and CONQHA. Any members
who would like to see more in-depth financial information may receive those by email
from our secretary, Lisa Young. Lisa’s email address is mygosilvercharm @gmail.com

We hope you will all join in the Zoom convention meeting. All those who have awards
coming from either or both organizations will be hearing from AnneMarie Johnson as to
how we can get those awards to you.

Thank you all for your continued support of WQHA and CONQHA.
Regards,
Adair Walker

President WQHA




Wyoming Quarter Horse Association
2021
Membership Application

Name Spouse
Street Address/PO Box |
City State Zip
~ Telephone_ - ) .

E-Mail Address

Division Showing:

Professional/trainer? yes ho

Amateur Name(S) Amateur or Select

Amateur or select

Youth Names (S) Age

Age

Age

Note: Both owner and exhibitor must be members for points to count.

- Family Membership (As defined by AQHA) $40.00

Family members may earn points in Open, Amateur and Youth
divisions.

Mail to: WQHA
Kristin Lyons
3736 Rd 214
Cheyenne, WY 82009



CENTER OF THE NATION

QUARTER HORSE
ASSOCIATION

MEMBERSHIP 2021

Name:

Street Address or PO Box:

City:
State: Zip:
Telephone:
Email:

If this application is for a family, please list below (on the
reverse of this page) all family members that will show and
indicate in which division each member will show.

Family membership includes children age 18 and under.



Name Relationship Youth Amateur Select

Additionally, if you will be showing as a Select Amateur for the all-
around please indicate below. Please circle one.

Showing all-around as a:  Select Amateur Amateur Youth

$40 for membership. Membership is from time of purchase until

December 31st each year. Your points for awards will not count until
your membership is paid.

Make checks out to CONQHA and send to:
AnneMarie Johnson

10303 Quaal Rd, Black Hawk, SD 57718



6:11 AM

10/06/20
Accrual Basis

WQHA
Profit & Loss

January 1 through October 6, 2020

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
COMBINED SHOW REVENUE

COMBINED SHOW AQHA FEE

COMBINED SHOW AWARD DONATIONS

Combined show entry fees
Combined Show RV rev
Combined Show Shavings rev
Combined Show Stall fees
COMBINED SHOW TRAIL FEES

Total COMBINED SHOW REVENUE
WQHA REVENUE

DONATIONS
WQHA MEMBERSHIPS
WQHA SHOW APPROVALS

Total WQHA REVENUE
Total Income

Expense
COMBINED SHOW EXP

Combined show advertising
Combined show approval fees
Combined Show Awards

COMBINED SHOW FACILITY CHARGES

Combined show help

COMBINED SHOW HOTEL/MISC EXP

Combined show Judge Exp
Combined show misc expenses
Combined Show shavings exp
COMBINED SHOW EXP - Other

Total COMBINED SHOW EXP
WQHA EXPENSE

DONATIONS

WQHA CONQHA BANQUET EXP
WQHA MISC

WQHA MISC SHOW EXP

WQHA SECRETARY

WQHA SHOW INSURANCE
WQHA SUPPLIES

WQHA TREASURER

WQHA YR END AWARDS
YOUTH WORLD

Total WQHA EXPENSE
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jan1-0ct6, 20

4,932.00
1,784.22
44,473.00
5,460.00
9,443.00
26,791.60
820.00

93,703.82

100.00
1,360.00
260.00

1,720.00

95,423.82

375.00
10,501.50
2,796.16
13,209.00
8,479.00
5,641.86
11,526.00
1,254.43
6,661.98
908.00

61,352.93

300.00
556.00
306.70
150.00
300.00
610.00
178.68
200.00
301.83
-40.00

2,863.21

64,216.14

31,207.68

31,207.68
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6:13 AM

10/06/20
Accrual Basis

WQHA Combined Show
Combined show Profit & Loss summary

January 1 through October 6, 2020

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
COMBINED SHOW REVENUE

COMBINED SHOW AQHA FEE
COMBINED SHOW AWARD DONATIONS
Combined show entry fees

Combined Show RV rev

Combined Show Shavings rev
Combined Show Stall fees

COMBINED SHOW TRAIL FEES

Total COMBINED SHOW REVENUE
Total Income

Expense
COMBINED SHOW EXP

Combined show advertising

Combined show approval fees
Combined Show Awards

COMBINED SHOW FACILITY CHARGES
Combined show help

COMBINED SHOW HOTEL/MISC EXP
Combined show Judge Exp

Combined show misg expenses
Combined Show shavings exp
COMBINED SHOW EXP - Other

Total COMBINED SHOW EXpP
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jan 1-0Oct 6, 20

4,932.00
1,784.22
44,473.00
5,460.00
9,443.00
26,791.60
820.00

93,703.82

93,703.82

. 375.00
10,501.50
2,796.16
13,209.00
8,479.00
5,641.86
11,526.00
1,2564.43
6,661.98
908.00

61,352.93

61,352.93

32,350.89

32,350.89
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10/06/20
Accrual Basis

WQHA

Balance Sheet
As of October 6, 2020

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
WQHA

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
WQHA checking accnt
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 6, 20

53,941.86
53,941.86
53,941.86
53,941.86

e
=

22,734.18
31,207.68

53,941.86
53,941.86
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