

#### WYOMING QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION

October 7, 2020

Hello Members of WQHA and CONQHA

On September 29<sup>th</sup> the WQHA board of directors met to discuss our Annual Convention. After a long conversation about COVID- 19 and the changes made to the World Show dates by AQHA, we decided to cancel the in-person event, which had been scheduled for November 6. However, plans are underway to hold a virtual convention as a Zoom meeting. More Information on that will be announced as those plans are finalized.

We are all disappointed by having to make this choice. Our annual combined convention is a highlight of the year for many. Convention is our chance to honor our annual award winners, make plans for the coming show season, enjoy good food and good company during the banquet, and laugh together during the auction. But this year it seemed like the right thing to do.

This packet includes the WQHA financial summaries for 2020 and membership forms for 2021 for both WQHA (printed on the back of this letter) and CONQHA. Any members who would like to see more in-depth financial information may receive those by email from our secretary, Lisa Young. Lisa's email address is <a href="mayer-mygosilvercharm@gmail.com">mygosilvercharm@gmail.com</a>

We hope you will all join in the Zoom convention meeting. All those who have awards coming from either or both organizations will be hearing from AnneMarie Johnson as to how we can get those awards to you.

Thank you all for your continued support of WQHA and CONQHA.

Regards,

Adair Walker

President WQHA

# Wyoming Quarter Horse Association 2021

#### **Membership Application**

Name	Spouse
	State Zip
Telephone	
E-Mail Address	
Division Showing:	
Professional/trainer?	yes no
Amateur Name(S)	Amateur or Select
	Amateur or select
Youth Names (S)	Age
	Age
	Age
Note: Both owner and exhibito Family Membership (As define	r must be members for points to count.
	nts in Open, Amateur and Youth
Mail to: WQHA Kristin Lyons	

3736 Rd 214

Cheyenne, WY 82009



#### **CENTER OF THE NATION**

## QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION

MEMBERSHIP 2021

Name:				
Street Addre	ss or PO Box:			
City:				
State:	Zip:			
Telephone: _		COMPANIENTO DE SERVICIO DE		
Email:			_	

If this application is for a family, please list below (on the reverse of this page) all family members that will show and indicate in which division each member will show.

Family membership includes children age 18 and under.

<u>Name</u>		Relationship	Youth	<u>Amateur</u>	Select
Additionally if w	ou will b	e showing as a Se	الماماد الماماد		The second of the second
around please in	dicate b	elow. Please circ	le one.	eur for the a	-
Showing all-arou	ind as a:	Select Amateur	^ Ama	teur	Youth
\$40 for member	rship. N	/lembership is fro	m time of	purchase un	til
December 31st e your membershi	ach yea	r. Your points fo	r awards w	rill not count	until
Make checks out	to CON	QHA and send to	•		
		AnneMarie loh	)COD		

10303 Quaal Rd, Black Hawk, SD 57718

Net

### WQHA Profit & Loss

January 1 through October 6, 2020

	Jan 1 - Oct 6, 20
Ordinary Income/Expense	
Income	
COMBINED SHOW REVENUE	
COMBINED SHOW AQHA FEE	4,932.00
COMBINED SHOW AWARD DONATIONS	1,784.22
Combined show entry fees	44,473.00
Combined Show RV rev	5,460.00
Combined Show Shavings rev	9,443.00
Combined Show Stall fees	26,791.60
COMBINED SHOW TRAIL FEES	820.00
Total COMBINED SHOW REVENUE	93,703.82
WQHA REVENUE	
DONATIONS	100.00
WQHA MEMBERSHIPS	1,360.00
WQHA SHOW APPROVALS	260.00
Total WQHA REVENUE	
	1,720.00
Total Income	95,423.82
Expense	
COMBINED SHOW EXP	
Combined show advertising	375.00
Combined show approval fees	10,501.50
Combined Show Awards	2,796.16
COMBINED SHOW FACILITY CHARGES	13,209.00
Combined show help	8,479.00
COMBINED SHOW HOTEL/MISC EXP	5,641.86
Combined show Judge Exp	11,526.00
Combined show misc expenses	1,254.43
Combined Show shavings exp	6,661.98
COMBINED SHOW EXP - Other	908.00
Total COMBINED SHOW EXP	61,352.93
WQHA EXPENSE	
DONATIONS	300.00
WQHA CONQHA BANQUET EXP WQHA MISC	556.00
WQHA MISC WQHA MISC SHOW EXP	306.70
WQHA MISC SHOW EXP	150.00
WQHA SECKETARY WQHA SHOW INSURANCE	300.00
WQHA SUPPLIES	610.00
WQHA TREASURER	178.68
WQHA YR END AWARDS	200.00
YOUTH WORLD	301.83
	-40.00
Total WQHA EXPENSE	2,863.21
Total Expense	64,216.14
Net Ordinary Income	31,207.68
let Income	31,207.68

## WQHA Combined Show Combined show Profit & Loss summary

January 1 through October 6, 2020

Ordinary Income/Expense	Jan 1 - Oct 6, 20
Income	
COMBINED SHOW REVENUE	
COMBINED SHOW AQHA FEE	
COMBINED SHOW AWARD DONATIONS	4,932.00
Combined show entry fees	1,784.22
Combined Show RV rev	44,473.00
	5,460.00
Combined Show Shavings rev Combined Show Stall fees	9,443.00
COMBINED SHOW TRANS	26,791.60
COMBINED SHOW TRAIL FEES	820.00
Total COMBINED SHOW REVENUE	93,703.82
Total Income	93,703.82
Expense	
COMBINED SHOW EXP	
Combined show advertising	075.00
Combined show approval fees	375.00
Combined Show Awards	10,501.50 2,796.16
COMBINED SHOW FACILITY CHARGES	13,209.00
Combined show help	8,479.00
COMBINED SHOW HOTEL/MISC EXP	5,641.86
Combined show Judge Exp	11,526.00
Combined show misc expenses	1,254.43
Combined Show shavings exp	6,661.98
COMBINED SHOW EXP - Other	908.00
Total COMBINED SHOW EXP	
	61,352.93
Total Expense	61,352.93
Net Ordinary Income	32,350.89
Net Income	32,350.89

# WQHA Balance Sheet As of October 6, 2020

	Oct 6, 20
ASSETS Current Assets Checking/Savings WQHA	53,941,86
Total Checking/Savings	53,941.86
Total Current Assets	53,941.86
TOTAL ASSETS	53,941.86
LIABILITIES & EQUITY Equity WOHA shocking poort	
WQHA checking accnt Net Income	22,734.18
Total Equip.	31,207.68
Total Equity	53,941.86
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	53,941.86